PRO-MAX 36 FINISHING MOWER
PARTS MANUAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ITEM  DESCRIPTION PAGE
1 MAIN FRAME COMPONENTS  ---nmrmmeemmsmmmemme e e e 1
2 WING FRAME COMPONENTS  ---mrmmeemmsmmeemmemcemme e 3
3 MOWER DECK ASSEMBLY  --rnmsmmemmmemmemmemmeam e 5
4 TRANSPORT TIRE ASSEMBLY  ---rnmrmmermmsmmemmeemmr e e e 7
5  DRIVELINE COMPONENTS  ---ermmmemmemmrmmsemmem e 9
6 HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS  ---nrmmeemmemmrmmcmcemce e 11
7 CONNECTING FRAME COMPONENTS  ---nnrmmeemmrmmeemmemcemnenes 13
8  BLADE SPINDLE ASSEMBLY  ---rnncrmmrmmcemmemmrmmemcsmee e 15
9  DECK GEARBOX ASSEMBLY  -c-nrmmemmrmmcemmemmcemme e 17
10  MAIN 4-WAY GEARBOX ASSEMBLY  ----rnmemmrmmcemmemmcemmemcnee 19
11 DECK & MAIN INPUT PTO SHAFTS  ---ermmeemmrmmeemmemcemmeemcemcee. 21
12 FRONT MID-SHIP & REAR PTO SHAFTS =~ —--rmeemmemeemeeee 23
13 PART NUMBER / PAGE CROSS REFERENCE ~ ---r--snnemmeemean 25

Website: www.progressiveturfequip.com
Email: info@progressiveturfequip.com Issue Date: Oct 31, 2007



MAIN FRAME COMPONENTS

X N

30
31

SUPPLY DRAWBAR

CUSTOMER MUST
PIN

MAIN CASTOR LOCK BAR STORAGE

INSIDE 0OF MAIN FRAME

CUSTOMER MUST
SUPPLY DRAWBAR



MAIN FRAME COMPONENTS

ITEM| PART NO. |DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER QTY
1 523133 |CASTOR FRAME 1
2 O. L. HEX BOLT - 5/8" X 2" 28
3 O. L. HEX BOLT - 1/2" X 1 1/2" 4
4 523136 |CASTOR LOCK BAR 2

4A O. L. HEX NUT - 7/16" 2
O. L. FLAT WASHER - 7/16" 2
5 523170 |CASTOR ARM - RIGHT HAND 1
6 523130 |WING FRAME 1
7 521051 |HOSE CLAMP 2
8 O. L. HEX BOLT - 3/8" X 1 1/2" 2
9 O. L. HAIR PIN - 3/16" 4
10 523131 |MAIN FRAME 1
11 521857 |SAFETY CHAIN WASHER 1
12 521048 |SAFETY CHAIN 1
13 523143 |HITCH 1
14 219003 |IMPLEMENT JACK - 5000# 1
15 O. L. HEX BOLT - 3/4" X 5" 1
16 522414 |SPACERKIT-4PCS-1/2"X2"X 2" 4 KITS
17 O. L. HEX BOLT - 1/2" X 3 1/2" FULL THREAD 4
18 523182 |PTO SUPPORT - FRONT 0636146 - CURRENT 1
523075 |PTO SUPPORT - FRONT 0136001-0636146 1
19 523171 |CASTOR ARM - LEFT HAND 1
20 523088 |CASTOR FRAME BRACE 2
21 523061 |PTO SUPPORT - QUICK HITCH 1
22 523138 |PIN - 1" X 4 3/4" W/ CHAIN 4
23 O. L. GREASE FITTING 1/4 - 28, STR 2
24 523094 |CHAIN BOX 1
25 O. L. FLAT WASHER - 1" 2
26 523173 |PIN-1" X 3" C/W CLIPS 1
27 523158 |PIN - 1" X 4 3/4" 1
28 523051 |DRAWBAR 1
29 O. L. COTTERPIN -3/16 X1 1/2 6
30 523064 |ADJUSTABLE HITCH PLATE 1
31 O. L. HEX BOLT - 5/8" X 4" GRADE 8 4
32 523082 |HITCH LOCK BAR 2
33 O. L. 90° GREASE FITTING 1/4 - 28 4
34 O. L. HEX BOLT - 5/8" X 2 1/2" 4
35 230020 SPINDLE - 6000# BOLT ON SER. # 023627 & ABOVE 2
36 O.L. HEX BOLT - 5/8" X 4 1/2" - NC GRADE 8 SER. # 023627 & ABOVE 2
37 O. L. HEX NUT - 5/8" NC GRADE 8 4

NOTES: "O.L." - Obtain Locally

"QTY" Shown Represents Total "QTY" per Machine




WING FRAME COMPONENTS




MOWER DECK ASSEMBLY

o @
9)0) @N
S

O
~—

I~
~—

) OOO




MOWER DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER QTY
1 521432 |DECK GEARBOX COMPLETE 2
2 521433 |OIL LEVEL DIPSTICK 2
3 521013 |SLIDE PLATE 2
4 521020 |TAP BOLT KIT - 1/2" X 3 1/2" (3 PCS) 1KIT
5 521019 |GEARBOX MOUNT 2
6 521018 |STIFFENER NUT BRACKET 4
7 521400 |BELT GUARD - RH 2
8 O.L. WING NUT - 3/8" 12
O.L. FLAT WASHER - 3/8" 12
9 521831 |BUSHING - CASTOR WHEEL PIVOT 16
10 523149 |REAR CASTOR ARM - RH 2
11 521774 |MAIN DRIVE PULLEY 2
12 523141 |MOWER DECK - PM36 2
13 O.L. HEX BOLT - 7/16" X 1" 12
O.L. LOCKWASHER - 7/16" 12
O.L. HEX NUT - 7/16" 12
14 O.L. COTTER PIN - 3/16 X 1 1/2 2
15 522400 |PIN - 5/8" X 10 5/8"- C/W PIN 2
16 209001 |JANTI-SCALP ROLLER - BLACK 4
17 O.L. GREASE FITTING 1/4 - 28, STR 8
18 521030 |RD.SPACERKIT -11/4"x 1" (6 PCS) 4 KITS
19 521029 |RD. SPACERKIT -1 1/4" x 3/8" (6 PCS) 4 KITS
20 521034 |BELT - B9O 4
21 O.L. HEX BOLT - 7/16" X 1 1/2" 24
O.L. FLAT WASHER - 7/16" 24
O.L. LOCKWASHER - 7/16" 24
O.L. HEX NUT - 7/16" 24
22 523150 |REAR CASTOR ARM - LH 2
23 521844 |LYNCH PIN KIT - 1/2 RD. (6 PCS) 2KITS
24 521401 |BELT GUARD - LH 2
25 O.L. HEX BOLT - 9/16" X 2" 8
O.L. LOCKWASHER - 9/16" 8
26 521404 |SWIVEL CASTOR - 1 1/4" DIA. 8
27 521493 |BEARING SEAL 8
28 521494 |TAPPERED ROLLER BEARING 16
29 521744 |BEARING CUP 16
30 521495 |HUB - C/W BEARING CUPS 8
31 521747 |CASTELLATED NUTKIT 1" - 14 (2 PCS) 4 KITS
32 O.L. COTTER PIN - 3/16 X 2 8
33 521748 |GREASE CAP 8
34 521405 |HUB ASSEMBLY - 1000# COMPLETE 8
35 521093 |WHEEL STUD KIT - 1/2" NF (6 PCS) 7 KITS
36 521028 |TIRE ASSEMBLY -18-9.5X 8 8
521052 |TIRE ONLY -18-9.5X8 8
521398 |RIM ONLY - FOR 521028 8
37 O.L. HEX BOLT - 1/2" X 1 3/4" 16
O.L. 1/2" - LOCKWASHER AND HEX NUT 16

NOTES: "O.L." - Obtain Locally

"QTY" Shown Represents Total "QTY" per Machine




TRANSPORT TIRE ASSEMBLY




TRANSPORT TIRE ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER QTY
1 230024 |GREASE CAP 2
2 O. L. COTTER PIN - 3/16 X 2 4
3 305616 |CASTELLATED NUT KIT 1"-14 (2 PCS) 1KIT
4 521761 |WASHER - SAE-1000 KIT (2 PCS) 2 KITS
5 213006 |BEARING CONE OUTER - 6000# 2
6 IN KIT OUTER CUP - 6000# 2
7 523133 |CASTOR FRAME 1
8 IN KIT INNER CUP - 6000# 2
9 213005 |BEARING INNER CONE - 6000# 2
10 213009 |GREASE SEAL 2
11 230023 |HUB REBUILD KIT - 6000# (ITEMS 1-6, 8-10) 2
12 523170 |CASTOR ARM - RIGHT HAND 1
523171 |CASTOR ARM - LEFT HAND 1
13 521741 |BEARING SEAL 2
14 521756 |INNER CONE - 4000# 2
15 521757 |INNER CUP - 4000# 2
16 521758 |HUB - 4000# C/W CUPS 2
17 521759 |OUTER CUP - 4000# 2
18 521760 |OUTER CONE - 4000# 2
19 521747 |CASTELLATED NUT KIT 1"- 14 (2 PCS) 1KIT
20 521762 |HUB CAP 2
21 521085 |HUB ASSEMBLY - 4000# 2
22 521083 |WHEEL STUD KIT (6 PCS) 2
23 521084 |TRANSPORT TIRE ASSEMBLY 2
521084R [RIM-15X 10 X 6 BOLT 2
24 230020 SPINDLE - 6000# BOLT ON SER. # 023627 & ABOVE 2
25 308190 HEX BOLT - 5/8" X 4 1/2"-NC GR 8 SER. # 023627 & ABOVE 2
26 230021 |4000# SPINDLE - WELD ON PM36 2

NOTES: "O.L." - Obtain Locally

"QTY" Shown Represents Total "QTY" per Machine




DRIVELINE COMPONENTS




DRIVELINE COMPONENTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER QTY

1 521432 |DECK GEARBOX

521474 |DECK PTO SHAFT

521323 |HANGER BEARING - 1 3/8" DIA.

210022 |JACKSHAFT - WING PTO

523065 |PTO PIVOT

523037 |PTO PIVOT SHIELD

~Njojo|h~|w]N

O.L. HEX BOLT - 3/8" X 3/4"

O.L. FLAT WASHER - 3/8"

8 O.L. HEX BOLT - 1/2" X 2 1/2"

O.L. LOCKWASHER - 1/2"

O.L. HEX NUT - 1/2"

9 523085 |MAIN GEARBOX SHIELD

10 523067 |REAR JACKSHAFT SHIELD

11 O.L. HEX BOLT - 1/2" X 1 3/4"

O.L. LOCKWASHER - 1/2"

O.L. HEX NUT - 1/2"

12 523169 |PTO SPACER -1 3/8"ID

13 523061 |PTO SUPPORT - QUICK HITCH

14 210019 |REAR PTO SHAFT

15 521497 |GEARBOX -4 WAY

16 521764 |METRIC BOLT KIT - M12 X 30 (8 PCS) 1KIT
IN KIT LOCKWASHER - 1/2"

17 210070 |INTERMEDIATE PTO SHAFT 0636146 - CURRENT
210021 |INTERMEDIATE PTO SHAFT 0136001-0636146

18 523182 |FRONT PTO SUPPORT 0636146 - CURRENT
523075 |FRONT PTO SUPPORT 0136001-0636146

19 210023 |INPUT PTO SHAFT

20 O.L. HEX BOLT - 1/2" X 1 1/2"

O.L. HEX NUT - 1/2"

O.L. LOCKWASHER - 1/2"

21 522208 |SHIELD & HOSE SUPPORT

22 522413 |HOSE SUPPORT & HARDWARE

23 O.L. HEX NUT - 5/8"

24 209106 |SAFETY DECAL KIT - PM36

25 213015 |HANGER BEARING - 1 3/4" DIA.

26 O.L. HEX BOLT - 5/8" X 2 1/2"

O.L. HEX NUT - 5/8"

O.L. LOCKWASHER - 5/8"

27 523165 |PTO SPACER -1 3/4" 1D

RPN IN|PIRP|O|0|0 R |IFR|IFP|IFPIPIP|IR|IFP|IFPIP|FP|O|0|0|FR ||| INININIOIRIN

28 210071 |INPUT JACKSHAFT 20 TEETH 0636146 - CURRENT

NOTES: "O.L." - Obtain Locally "QTY" Shown Represents Total "QTY" per Machine







HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER QTY
1 523033 |RIGHT WING 1
2 523130 |WING FRAME 1
3 222006 |HOSE END KIT - (2 PCS) 2
4 521413 |HYDRAULIC HOSE - 3/8" X 152" 4
5 523034 |LEFT WING 1
6 521103 |PIN-1"X 4 3/4" 2

O.L. FLAT WASHER - 1" 4

O.L. COTTER PIN - 3/16 X 1 1/2 2

7 222012 |HYDRAULIC RESTRICTOR - 90 DEG 0136012 & UP 2
222007 |HYDRAULIC RESTRICTOR - 90 DEG 0136001 - 011 2

8 221008 |HYDRAULIC HOSE - 3/8" X 98" 2
9 220004 |HYDRAULIC CYLINDER - 3 1/2" X 24" 0136002 & UP 2
220006 |HYDRAULIC CYLINDER - 3 1/2" X 24" 136001 2
220005 |SEALKIT -3 1/2" CYLINDER FOR 220004 1

10 222013 |HYDRAULIC FITTING 90 DEG 0136012 & UP 2
222008 |HYDRAULIC FITTING 90 DEG 0136001 - 011 2

11 221007 |HYDRAULIC HOSE - 3/8" X 72" 2
12 521345 |PIN -1" X 3" C/W CLIPS 2
13 304202 |UBOLT - 5/16" 1
14 521770 |HYDRAULIC T CONNECTOR 2
15 O.L. HEX BOLT - 5/16" X 3" 2
O.L. LOCKWASHER - 5/16" 2

O.L. HEX NUT - 5/16" 2

16 229005 |QUICK DISCONNECT MOUNTING KIT 1
17 KIT SPACER PIPE - INCLUDED IN KIT 229005 2
18 222010 |HOSE END - FEMALE QD. KIT (2 PCS) 1KI
19 523085 |MAIN GEARBOX SHIELD 1
20 222011 |ADAPTOR 1/2 NPT (M) - 3/8 NPT (F) 2

NOTES: "O.L." - Obtain Locally

"QTY" Shown Represents Total "QTY" per Machine

12






CONNECTING FRAME COMPONENTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER QTY
1 523050 |TD92 FRAME ATTACHMENT 1
2 O.L. HAIR PIN - 3/16" 2
3 523041 |CONNECTING ARM 1
4 213011 |TOP LINK -1 1/4" 1
5 523131 |PM36 MAIN FRAME 1
6 O.L. HEX NUT -1 1/4" 2
7 523030 |PIN-1"X 4 3/4" 3

O.L. FLAT WASHER - 1" 1
O.L. COTTER PIN - 3/16 X 1 1/2 1
8 523045 |CONNECTING LINK 1
9 O.L. HEX BOLT - 3/4" X 4" 1
O.L. LOCKWASHER - 3/4" 1
O.L. HEX NUT - 3/4" 1
10| - TD92FRAME ] e
11 119003 |PULL ROPE - 25' 1
12 O.L. HEX BOLT - 1/2" X 3 1/2" 4
O.L. LOCKWASHER - 1/2" 4
O.L. HEX NUT - 1/2" 4
13 115008 [SAFETY CONNECTING CHAIN - 5/16" 2
14 O.L. HEX BOLT - 1/2" X 1 1/2" 4
O.L. LOCKWASHER - 1/2" 4
O.L. HEX NUT - 1/2" 4
O.L. FLAT WASHER - 1/2" 4

NOTES: "O.L." - Obtain Locally "QTY" Shown Represents Total "QTY" per Machine







BLADE SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER QTY

1 O. L. GREASE FITTING 1/4 - 28, STR 6

2 521003 HEX NUT - LEFT HAND 6

3 521002 LOCKWASHER - LEFT HAND KIT (3 PCS) 2 KITS

4 521775 PULLEY - 2HB 5.9" 6

5 521004 |SHIM WASHER 1 1/4" KIT (9 PCS) 1KIT

6 521005 TOP BEARING - 6207ZC3 (STEEL SHIELD UP) 6

7 521006 SPINDLE HOUSING 6

8 521007 BEARING SPACER 6

9 521445 BOTTOM BEARING - 6207LBZC3 (STEEL SHIELD UP) 6

10 521008 SHIM WASHER 1 3/8" KIT (9 PCS) 1KIT

11 521009 DIRT SHIELD KIT (3 PCS) 2 KITS

12 O. L. KEY - 1/4" X 1/4" X 1 9/16" 6

13 521010 BLADE SPINDLE 6

14 521011 BLADE - 32" - STD LIFT 6

521492 BLADE - 32" - LOW LIFT

15 O. L. HEX BOLT - 1/2" X 1 3/4" 12
O. L. LOCKWASHER - 1/2" 12
O. L. HEX NUT - 1/2" 12

16 521777 COMPLETE SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 6

521438 COMPLETE SPINDLE ASS. - LESS PULLEY

NOTES: "O.L." - Obtain Locally

"QTY" Shown Represents Total "QTY" per Machine

16






DECK GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER QTY
1 521420 |COVER PLATE 1
2 521491 |WASHER - SHIM (60 X 72) (3 PCS) 1KIT
3 521362 |BEARING - 30207 1
4 521434 |GEAR-Z734 1
5 521444 |KEY -12X 8 X 30 1
6 521433 |OIL LEVEL DIPSTICK 1
7 521399 |BOLT-M8 X 14 -8.8 4
8 521126  |SNAP RING KIT - 72 UNI7437 (3 PCS) 1KIT
9 521443 |CAP-72X 10 1
10 521116 |BEARING - 6207 1
11 521482 |PIPE PLUG - 3/8" 1
12 521428 |CASING 1
13 521436 |SHIMKIT -51.5 2
14 521442 |BEARING - 30208 2
15 521435 |PINION SHAFT 1
16 521440 |OIL SEAL - 40 X 80 X 10 1
17 521439 |SNAP RING KIT - 40 UNI7436 (3 PCS) 1KIT
18 521441 |SHAFT -1 3/8"- 6 SPLINE 1
19 521127 |OIL SEAL - 35 X 72 X 10/7 1
20 521129 |WASHER KIT - 25 X 44 X 4 (3 PCS) 1KIT
21 521130 |CASTALATED NUT M24 X 2 1
22 521390 |KEY -1/4" X 1/4" X 15/16" 1
23 521122 |COTTER PIN - KIT - B5 X 50 (3 PCS) 1KIT
521432 |COMPLETE GEARBOX 1

NOTES: "QTY" Shown Represents Total "QTY" for ONE Gearbox

18






MAIN 4 WAY GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM| PART NO. [DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER QTY
1 521116 |BEARING 6207 3
2 521794 |SHIM KIT - 48.0 6
3 521127 |OIL SEAL - 35 X 72 X 10/7 2
4 521481 |STUB SHAFT - 1 3/8" SPLINE 2
5 521137 |SNAP RING - 35 UNI 7435 4
6 521482 |3/8" PIPE PLUG 2
7 521362 |BEARING - 30207 3
8 521483 |HOUSING 1
9 KIT 20 BOLT - M12 X 40 - 10.9 2
10 KIT 20 WASHER BLANK 2
11 521486 |THRU SHAFT 1 3/8" X 1 3/8" 1
12 521120 |OIL SEAL -35X 52 X 7 2
13 521487 |GEAR Z18 M5 3
14 521488 |BOLT - M12 X 25 - 8.8 KIT (6 PCS) 2KITS
15 521489 |OIL LEVEL DIPSTICK 1
16 521796 |EXTENSION HOUSING 2
17 521793 |GASKET 3
18 521797 |COVER 1
19 521491 |WASHER - SHIM (60 X 72) (3 PCS) 1KIT
20 522426 |BOLTKIT - ITEMS 9 (2) & 10 (2) 1KIT

NOTES: "QTY" Shown Represents Total "QTY" for ONE Gearbox

20






DECK PTO ASSEMBLY

ITEM| PART NO. [DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER QTY
1 521800 |QD. YOKE 1 3/8" - 6 SPLINE (CO2) 2
2 521801 |CROSS & BEARING KIT 2
3 521802 |OUTER TUBE YOKE 1
4 521803 |ROLL PIN - M8 X 55 1
5 521451 |"DANGER"LABEL FOR OUTER TUBE 1
6 521468 |OUTER TUBE 1
7 521469 |INNER TUBE 1
8 521781 |ROLL PIN - M8 X 65 1
9 521805 |INNER TUBE YOKE 1
10 521821 |M67 GREASE FITTING 2
11 210017 |COLLARKIT - METALLIC 2
12 521470 |1/2 FEMALE SHAFT WITH SHIELDING 1
13 521471 |1/2 MALE SHAFT WITH SHIELDING 1
14 210050 |COLLAR - OUTER TUBE - SERIES 40 1
15 521463 |PLASTIC SHIELD BOLT KIT (6 PCS) 1KIT
16 210049 |COLLAR - INNER TUBE - SERIES 40 1
17 521455 |"DANGER" LABEL FOR OUTER SHIELD 1
18 521467 |SAFETY CHAIN 2
19 521472 |1/2 FEMALE SHIELD WITH LABEL 1
20 521473 |1/2 MALE SHIELD 1
21 521474 |COMPLETE PTO SHAFT 1

NOTES: "QTY" Shown Represents Total "QTY" for ONE PTO Shaft

MAIN INPUT PTO ASSEMBLY

ITEM| PART NO. [DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER QTY
1 210025 |QD. YOKE 1 3/8" - 6 SPLINE (CO2) 2
2 210026 |CROSS & BEARING KIT 2
3 210027 |OUTER TUBE YOKE 1
4 302605 |ROLL PIN - M12 X 90 2
5 210059 |OUTER TUBE PLUG 1
6 210028 |OUTER TUBE 1
7 521451 |"DANGER"LABEL FOR OUTER TUBE 1
8 210056 |WIPER 1
9 210029 |INNER TUBE 1
10 210060 |INNER TUBE PLUG 1
11 210030 |INNER TUBE YOKE 1
12 521821 |M67 GREASE FITTING 2
13 210055 |QD. YOKE 1 3/4" - 21 SPLINE (CO2) 1
14 210058 |COLLAR - OUTER TUBE - SERIES 90 1
15 521463 |PLASTIC SHIELD BOLT KIT (6 PCS) 1KIT
16 521455 |"DANGER" LABEL FOR OUTER SHIELD 1
17 209114 |DECAL - "IMPORTANT" GREASING 1
18 209118 |DECAL - TURNING INDICATOR 1
19 210057 |COLLAR - INNER TUBE - SERIES 90 1
20 521467 |SAFETY CHAIN 2
21 210034 |1/2 FEMALE SHIELD WITH LABEL 1
22 210035 |1/2 MALE SHIELD 1
23 210017 |COLLARKIT - METALLIC 2
24 210032 |1/2 FEMALE SHAFT WITH SHIELDING 1
25 210033 |1/2 MALE SHAFT WITH SHIELDING 1
26 210023 |COMPLETE PTO SHAFT 1

NOTES: "QTY" Shown Represents Total "QTY" for ONE PTO Shaft

22



FRONT MID-SHIP SHAFT

ITEM| PART NO. [DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER QTY
1 210037 |SPLINED YOKE 1
2 210026 |CROSS & BEARING KIT 1
3 210039 |YOKE FOR OUTER TUBE 1
4 521450 |ROLL PIN FOR OUTER TUBE 1
5 521451 |"DANGER" LABEL FOR TUBE 1
6 210040 |OUTER TUBE WITH SPLINED SHAFT 1
7 521463 |PLASTIC SHIELD BOLT KIT (6 PCS) 1KIT
8 521455 |"DANGER" LABEL FOR OUTER SHIELD 2
9 521467 |SAFETY CHAIN 2
10 210042 |COMPLETE SHIELD TYPE "P" W/LABEL - Z90 1
11 210021 |*COMPLETE PTO ASSEMBLY 1

NOTES: "QTY" Shown Represents Total "QTY" for ONE PTO Shaft

REAR OUTPUT SHAFT

ITEM| PART NO. [DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER QTY
1 210011 |SPLINED YOKE 1
2 521460 |CROSS & BEARING KIT 1
3 210014 |YOKE FOR OUTER TUBE 1
4 521450 |ROLL PIN FOR OUTER TUBE 1
5 521451 |"DANGER" LABEL FOR TUBE 1
6 210036 |OUTER TUBE WITH SPLINED SHAFT 1
7 521463 |PLASTIC SHIELD BOLT KIT (6 PCS) 1KIT
8 521455 |"DANGER" LABEL FOR OUTER SHIELD 2
9 521467 |SAFETY CHAIN 2
10 210041 |COMPLETE SHIELD TYPE "P" W/LABEL - Z60 1
11 210019 |*COMPLETE PTO ASSEMBLY 1

NOTES: "QTY" Shown Represents Total "QTY" for ONE PTO Shaft

24



Part No. PG ITEM Part No. PG ITEM
115007 4 27 221007 12 11
115008 14 13 221008 12 8
119003 14 11 222006 12 3
209001 6 16 222007 12

209106 10 24 222008 12

209114 22 17 222010 12 18
209118 22 18 222011 12 20
210011 24 1 222012 12 7
210014 24 3 222013 12 10
210017 22 11 229005 12 16
210017 22 23 230020 2 35
210019 10 14 230020 8 24
210019 24 11 230023 8 11
210021 10 17 230024 8 1
210021 24 11 302605 22 4
210022 10 4 304202 12 13
210023 10 19 305616 8 3
210023 22 26 308190 8 25
210025 22 1 521002 16 3
210026 22 2 521003 16 2
210026 24 2 521004 16 5
210027 22 3 521005 16 6
210028 22 6 521006 16 7
210029 22 9 521007 16 8
210030 22 11 521008 16 10
210032 22 24 521009 16 11
210033 22 25 521010 16 13
210034 22 21 521011 16 14
210035 22 22 521013 6 3
210036 24 6 521018 6 6
210037 24 1 521019 6 5
210039 24 3 521020 6 4
210040 24 6 521028 6 36
210041 24 10 521029 6 19
210042 24 10 521030 6 18
210049 22 16 521034 6 20
210050 22 14 521048 2 12
210055 22 13 521051 2 7
210056 22 8 521052 6

210057 22 19 521083 8 22
210058 22 14 521084 8 23
210059 22 5 521084R 8

210060 22 10 521085 8 21
210070 9 17 521093 6 35
210071 9 28 521102 4 6
213005 8 9 521103 12 6
213006 8 5 521116 18 10
213009 8 10 521116 20 1
213011 14 4 521120 20 12
213015 10 25 521122 18 23
219003 2 14 521126 18 8
220004 12 9 521127 18 19
220005 12 521127 20 3
220006 12 521129 18 20

Part No. PG ITEM
521130 18 21
521137 20 5
521323 10 3
521345 12 12
521346 4 12
521362 18 3
521362 20 7
521390 18 22
521398 6

521399 18 7
521400 6 7
521401 6 24
521404 6 26
521405 6 34
521413 12 4
521420 18 1
521422 4 10
521428 18 12
521431 4 7
521432 6 1
521432 10 1
521432 18

521433 6 2
521433 18 6
521434 18 4
521435 18 15
521436 18 13
521438 16

521439 18 17
521440 18 16
521441 18 18
521442 18 14
521443 18 9
521444 18 5
521445 16 9
521450 24 4
521450 24 4
521451 22 5
521451 22 7
521451 24 5
521451 24 5
521455 22 17
521455 22 16
521455 24 8
521455 24 8
521460 24 2
521463 22 15
521463 22 15
521463 24 7
521463 24 7
521467 22 18
521467 22 20
521467 24 9
521467 24 9

25




Part No. PG ITEM Part No. PG ITEM Part No. PG ITEM
521468 22 6 521857 2 11 523154 4 18
521469 22 7 522208 10 21 523155 4 22
521470 22 12 522400 6 15 523158 2 27
521471 22 13 522413 10 22 523165 11 27
521472 22 19 522414 2 16 523169 10 12
521473 22 20 522426 20 20 523170 2 5
521474 10 2 523011 4 28 523170 8 12
521474 22 21 523019 4 29 523171 2 19
521481 20 4 523024 4 523171 8

521482 18 11 523030 14 7 523173 2 26
521482 20 6 523033 4 523182 9 18
521483 20 8 523033 12 1 523502 4 26
521486 20 11 523034 4 17 600512 4 3
521487 20 13 523034 12 5

521488 20 14 523035 4 2

521489 20 15 523037 10 6

521491 18 2 523041 14 3

521491 20 19 523045 14 8

521492 16 523050 14 1

521493 6 27 523051 2 28

521494 6 28 523058 4 25

521495 6 30 523061 2 21

521497 10 15 523061 10 13

521741 8 13 523064 2 30

521744 6 29 523065 4 32

521747 6 31 523065 10 5

521747 8 19 523067 10 10

521748 6 33 523073 4 16

521756 8 14 523075 2 18

521757 8 15 523075 10 18

521758 8 16 523082 2 32

521759 8 17 523085 10 9

521760 8 18 523085 12 19

521761 8 4 523088 2 20

521762 8 20 523094 2 24

521764 10 16 523130 2 6

521770 12 14 523130 4 24

521774 6 11 523130 12 2

521775 16 4 523131 2 10

521777 16 16 523131 14 5

521781 22 8 523132 4 5

521793 20 17 523133 2 1

521794 20 2 523133 8 7

521796 20 16 523136 2 4

521797 20 18 523138 2 22

521800 22 1 523138 4 31

521801 22 2 523141 4 11

521802 22 3 523141 6 12

521803 22 4 523143 2 13

521805 22 9 523145 4

521821 22 10 523149 6 10

521821 22 12 523150 6 22

521831 6 9 523151 4 14

521844 6 23 523153 4 8

26




